

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24878/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 16/06/2011 in OSA No.47/2009 dated
09/03/2012 in RP No.430/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA
AT BANGALORE)

O.N.G.C.CORP.LTD.E.P.F.TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S HMT LTD.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.
Mr. Shankar Narayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jousha H. Samuel, Adv.
Mr. Tayenjam Momo Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sudeep D. Cecil, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter dated 30th August, 2013 circulated on
behalf of the petitioner stating therein that the parties are
negotiating for settlement of the matter, the case is adjourned for
four weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master